	<del></del>					
FORM PTO-1995	. 03-31-	1999	U.S. DE	PARTMENT O		
1-31-92				Patent and Tr	rademark Offic	
			No. 20184.0	00003		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	 aten. 100996	3401	-	locuments or co	py thereof.	
Name of Conveying Parties:		and Address of			**	
Reginald A. Baldwin	Name: Ja	ackson Deerfield	Manufacturing (	Corporation	. 5	
Gregg A. Ruecker					P 3	
	Internal A	Address:			2	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  Yes X No	attached?				Je612 418	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street A	ddress:			38	
X Assignment M	lerger 4445 Me	Ewen Road			우	
Security Agreement Cl	hange of Name					
Other	City: Da	llas	State: Texas	Zip:	75244	
	Addition	al name(s) & add	lress(es)	Yes	X No	
Execution Date: February 23, 1999 and Feb 1999	bruary 29, attached?	, , ,	, ,			
4. Application number(s) or patent number						
If this document is being filed together w February 26, 1999	with a new application, the e	execution date of	the application	is: <u>February 23,</u>	1999 and	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pater	nt No. (s)				
7. Takent Application 110.(6)		` '				
	109	27173	<b>5</b> 7			
	Additional Number	ers attached?		Yes	X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:	respondence 6. Total	number of applic	cations and pater	nts involved:	One	
Name: Peter J. Thoma	7. Total	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
Internal Address:	X					
Street Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
1700 Pacific Avenue, Suite 3300	8.					
City Dallas		20-0821				
State: Texas Zip: 75201-	-4693	(Attach Duplicate Co	py of this page if pa	ying by deposit acco	ount)	
	DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE				
		·				
9. Statement and signature.		. 1		,		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, original document.	ine foregoing information the	s true ana correc	t ana any attach	f	1	
Peter J. Thoma	Tetu Jh			3/1	3/99	
Name of Person Signing	Signature			Date	<del> </del>	
56	<b>5</b>	Total numh	per of pages com	nprising cover st	heet 1	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)			F8-2 1011	7.7		
	Do not detach th	is portion		285		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet infor				95		
	Commissioner of Patent		S	00000010		
	Box Assigni	ments		8		
Doblie bonden annes ( C. d.)	Washington, D.			LARI		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is and gathering the data needed, and completing and rev	riewing the sample cover sheet. S	end comments regard	ling this burden estin	mate to the U.S. Par	tent and Trademarl	
Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, W	Vashington, D.C. 20231, and to the	e Office of Managem	ent and Budget, Pap	erwork Reduction I	Project, (0651-	
0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	We wind	<u> </u>		61.9	······································	
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				8/ 77		

PATENT REEL: 9844 FRAME: 0046

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: Jackson Deerfield Manufacturing Corporation, a Texas Corporation, having a principal place of business at Dallas, Texas ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are described in the application for United States Letters Patent,

Letters Patent,	
X Which has been executed by the une	dersigned concurrently herewith,
Which was filed on a	and assigned Serial No
	d patents which have been or shall be issued in the ments; and in and to all rights of priority resulting
that when requested, without charge to, but at the ex- legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the i- will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, re- and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assign undersigned relating to said improvements and the h- which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or repre- securing and maintaining proper patent protection for	ntent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned newal, reissue, and all other patent application on any a assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; nees, and representatives, all facts known to history thereof; and generally do everything possible esentatives shall consider desirable for aiding in
Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the others by the undersigned, and that full right to convundersigned.	rights and property herein conveyed has been made to
Signature:	Date:
Reginald A. Baldwin	2/23/85
Sreas A. Ruenker	2/29/99
Gregg A. Ruecker	

20184 00003 Dallas 965296.1

**RECORDED: 03/18/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9844 FRAME: 0047